

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 17-0593 | Version: 1 | | | | | |
|----------------|--|------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------|--|--|
| Туре: | Report | | Status: | Filed | | | |
| File created: | 5/23/2017 | | In control: | Procurement Committee | | | |
| On agenda: | 6/1/2017 | | Final action: | 6/1/2017 | | | |
| Title: | Report of bid opening of Tuesday, May 23, 2017 | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action E | Зу | Act | ion | Result | | |

| | Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|---|----------|------|------------------------|---------------------|--------|
| _ | 6/1/2017 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | Published and Filed | Pass |
| | 6/1/2017 | 1 | Committee of the Whole | Recommended | Pass |

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR BOARD MEETING OF JUNE 1, 2017

COMMITTEE ON PROCUREMENT

Mr. David St. Pierre, Executive Director

Report of bid opening of Tuesday, May 23, 2017

Dear Sir:

Bids were received and opened on 5/23/2017 for the following contracts:

CONTRACT 17-027-12 FURNISH AND DELIVER GLASS AND PLASTIC LABWARE TO VARIOUS LOCATIONS FOR ONE (1) YEAR PERIOD (RE-BID) GROUP D LOCATION: VARIOUS ESTIMATE: \$25,000.00 GROUP: D PLASTIC BOTTLES ENVIRONMENTAL EXPRESS \$18,592.00 MG SCIENTIFIC, INC. \$26,750.00 SCIENTIFIC SPECIALTIES SERVICE, INC. \$31,956.00 QORPAK, A DIVISION OF BERLIN \$34,388.00 NETA SCIENTIFIC, INC. \$39,826.00 UTECH PRODUCTS, INC. \$217,036.00 **BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 267** PLANHOLDERS: 19

CONTRACT 17-363-12 PUBLIC TENDER OF BIDS A 60-YEAR LEASE ON 7 ACRES OF DISTRICT REAL ESTATE LOCATED SOUTH OF THE CAL-SAG CHANNEL AND WEST OF CICERO AVENUE IN CRESTWOOD, ILLINOIS EASTERN PORTION OF CAL-SAG CHANNEL PARCEL 11.04 (RE-BID) LOCATION: CRESTWOOD, IL ESTIMATE: \$156,000.00 GROUP: TOTAL THE VILLAGE OF CRESTWOOD \$158,000.00

BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 193 PLANHOLDERS: 7

CONTRACT 17-480-11 PROVIDE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT FOR EXISTING DISTRICT POLYCOM VIDEOCONFERENCE EQUIPMENT LOCATION: MOB ESTIMATE: \$13,702.11 GROUP: TOTAL NO BIDS RECEIVED

BIDDERS NOTIFIED: 1000 PLANHOLDERS: 10

Respectfully Submitted, Darlene A. LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management